



Ref: FOIA Reference 2018/19-084

**Royal Stoke University Hospital**  
**Quality, Safety and Compliance Department**  
Newcastle Road  
Stoke-on-Trent  
Staffordshire  
ST4 6QG

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> May 2018

Tel: 01782 676474  
Email [foi@uhn.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@uhn.nhs.uk)

Dear

I am writing in response to your email dated 8<sup>th</sup> May 2018 requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) regarding spend on temporary staff.

As of 1<sup>st</sup> November 2014 University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust (UHNM) manages two hospital sites – Royal Stoke University Hospital, and County Hospital (Stafford). Therefore the response below is for the two sites combined from that date where appropriate.

**Q1 This is a freedom of information request. Please provide the following information that you have pertaining to your spend on temporary staff in the last full available financial year (please note the year in your response).**

**Spend on temporary staff through the Trust’s staff bank**

A1 Spend on temporary staff through the Trust’s staff bank was £28,787,200 for the 2017/18 financial year.

**Q2 Spend on temporary staff through agencies**  
**a. Spend on temporary staff by agency (agency names can be anonymised if necessary)**

A2 Please see below:

<b>Agency Supplier</b>	<b>2017/18 (£)</b>
Accident & Emergency	2,861
Adecco Uk Ltd	57,383
Assured Perfusion & Medical Services Ltd	133,850
Atlantis Medical	6,922
Badenoch & Clark Ltd	8,189
Bluestones Medical	598
Brampton Recruitment	746
Capita Translation And Interpreting Ltd	138,544
Care Providers Healthcare	218,855
Carestaff Solutions Ltd	2,629
Cromwell Medical Staffing	84,487
Daywebster	25,528

Agency Supplier	2017/18 (£)
Destiny Recruitment Agency Limited	30,152
Drc Locums Ltd	505,941
Empire Medical Locums	38,079
Evergood Associates Ltd	575
First Medical Staffing Solutions Ltd	564
Firstpoint Healthcare	32,073
Focusmed 24	116,599
Forrest Recruitment	5,446
Fresh Medical	3,743
Frontline Consultants	47,916
G A Management Consultants Ltd	4,050
Global Medics Ltd	277
Goldsmiths Northern Ltd	417
Gps Locums Ltd	117
Greenlite Solutions Ltd	298
Greenstaff Medical	2,308
Gsa Techsource Ltd	54,877
Health Care Collaborative	330
Holt Doctors Ltd	76,364
Id Medical Group Limited	592,679
Imc Locums Ltd	2,701
Imperial Medical Staffing Limited	18,563
Interact Medical (Consulting)	72,116
Maxxima Ltd	140,204
Mayday Healthcare Plc	4,233
Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	1,192,593
Medical Staffing Limited	8,812
Medics Pro Ltd	68,465
Medsol Healthcare	5,782
Merco Recruitment Ltd	417
Meridian Business Support	180,630
Msi Recruitment	73,324
National Locums	8,180
Orchard Medical Recruitment	1,451
Pertemps Group Of Companies	18,782
Promedical Personnel Ltd	5,635
Pulse Healthcare Ltd	41,559
Remedium Partners Limited	15,600
Service Care Solutions Limited	360,436
Spring Contracting Ltd	50,997
Swarbrook Healthcare Ltd	2,100
System C Healthcare Ltd	74,250
Team24 Ltd	1,104
Tfs Healthcare Ltd	12,814
The Flame Lily Heatchcare Ltd	15,313
The Id Group Ltd (Medical)	132,061
The Locum Consultancy	8,494

Agency Supplier	2017/18 (£)
Thornbury Nursing Services	1,177
Tna Medical Ltd	5,197
Tps Healthcare Group Ltd	19,360
Txm Healthcare Ltd	23,065
Vip Nursing	13,799
Your World Nursing Limited	184,680
Your World Recruitment Ltd.	275,112
Accounting Adjustments Within Ledger - Unable To Provide Agency Supplier	1,506,175
Cost Received Through Agency Recruitment 3rd Party Supplier - Cost Relates To Various Agency Suppliers	11,748,333
<b>Total</b>	<b>18,486,910</b>

\*Please note that any individuals identified do not give consent for their personal data to be processed for the purposes of direct marketing.

***UHNM NHS Trust is a public sector body and governed by EU law. FOI requestors should note that any new Trust requirements over the EU threshold will be subject to these regulations and will be advertised for open competition accordingly.***

Where the Trust owns the copyright in information provided, you may re-use the information in line with the conditions set out in the Open Government Licence v3 which is available at <http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/version/3/>. Where information was created by third parties, you should contact them directly for permission to re-use the information.

This letter confirms the completion of this request. A log of this request and a copy of this letter will be held by the Trust.

If you have any queries related to the response provided please in the first instance contact my office.

Should you have a complaint about the response or the handling of your request, please also contact my office to request a review of this. If having exhausted the Trust's FOIA complaints process you are still not satisfied, you are entitled to approach the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) and request an assessment of the manner in which the Trust has managed your request.

The Information Commissioner may be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF or via [www.ico.org.uk](http://www.ico.org.uk).

If following review of the responses I can be of any further assistance please contact my secretary on 01782 676474.

Yours,

A handwritten signature in black ink, consisting of a large, loopy initial 'M' followed by a horizontal line.

Mojgan Casillas  
**Interim Information Governance Manager**